2023 ;| &%} E 53K / Bachelor’s Degree Programs

=4  Study with Entrance Scholarship

H#  Self-funded Study

HiEER  Application Requirements

College / School

¥R

College of
Fashion & Design

RESZRRITFRT

School of Business
& Management

TEEIRFR

International Cultural
Exchange School

EFRSC L ATRF B

Shanghai International

College of Fashion
& Innovation (SCF)

EEERRT=EEFR

List of Programs
Tl
Fashion Design & Engineering / BRE% 18+ 5T 12
Fashion & Apparel Design / BR % 5 BRiHi& 3t
Product Design / 7= fai& it

Environmental Design / 37 55i%
Visual Communication Design / 8 554& %1%

Digital Media Art / # FiER ZAR

Art & Technology / ZR 5f4%
International Economy & Trade / EIFR&Z 5% 58
Business Administration / T & &32

Electronic Commerce / B8 F 5%

Information Management & Information System
EREESEERS

Finance / &RhZE
Marketing / 1A E S
Accounting / &1it+%
Financial Management / f 55 &3
Tourism Management / ffeii &8
Supply Chain Management / ftt Rz i 38

Chinese Language

NiES

Business Administration (CIP)
ITrEl

International Trade (CIP)
E PR 5

Marketing (CIP)
WIEH

Fashion & Accessory Design
(Fashion Innovation)

RRESARIRIZIT
Environmental Design

(Fashion Interior Design)
MR

Teaching

Language

RIRIES
Chinese

Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese
Chinese

Chinese

Chinese

English

English

English

English

English

* The language certificate provided must be obtained within the recent two years.

Intake
NEHTE]
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.

Sept.

Sept./
Mar.

Sept./
Mar.

Sept./
Mar.

Sept./
Mar.

Sept.

Sept.

Duration
(years)

4]

4

4

4

Campus
KX
Yan'an Road

Yan'an Road
Yan'an Road
Yan'an Road
Yan'an Road
Yan'an Road
Yan'an Road
Yan'an Road
Yan'an Road
Yan'an Road
Yan'an Road
Yan'an Road
Yan'an Road
Yan'an Road
Yan'an Road
Yan'an Road

Yan'an Road

Yan'an Road

Yan'an Road

Yan'an Road

Yan'an Road

Yan'an Road

Yan'an Road

Availability
AERIEREE
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

* For applicants of Chinese-taught programs, HSK certificate can be exempted if the entire high school curriculum was taught in Chinese.
Instead, an official letter of Chinese-teaching proof with signatures or seals issued by the high school must be provided.

No more
than the
age of
R EIR
25

25

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

25
25
25
25
25

25

25
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

Application
Deadline

HEEIE R jpe s i FRER O FPEBLERE spem wvmiv)

Mar.31

Mar.31

Mar.31

Mar.31

Mar.31

Mar.31

Mar.31

Mar.31

Mar.31

Mar.31

Mar.31

Mar.31

Mar.31

Mar.31

Mar.31

Mar.31

Mar.31

TBD

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Application
Fee
(mandatory)
CNY 600

CNY 600
CNY 600
CNY 600
CNY 600
CNY 600
CNY 600
CNY 600
CNY 600
CNY 600
CNY 600
CNY 600
CNY 600
CNY 600
CNY 600
CNY 600

CNY 600

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

No more
than the
age of

35

35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

Application
Deadline

Jun.15
Jun.15
Jun.15
Jun.15
Jun.15
Jun.15

Jun.15
Jun.15
Jun.15
Jun.15
Jun.15
Jun.15
Jun.15
Jun.15
Jun.15
Jun.15

Jun.15

Spring intake:

Dec.30

Fall intake:
Jun.30

Spring intake:

Dec.30

Fall intake:
Jun.30

Spring intake:

Dec.30

Fall intake:
Jun.30

Spring intake:

Dec.30

Fall intake:
Jun.30

Jun.15

Jun.15

Application
Fee
(mandatory)
CNY 600

CNY 600
CNY 600
CNY 600
CNY 600
CNY 600
CNY 600
CNY 600
CNY 600
CNY 600
CNY 600
CNY 600
CNY 600
CNY 600
CNY 600
CNY 600

CNY 600

CNY 600

CNY 800

CNY 800

CNY 800

CNY 800

CNY 800

Tuition
(academic year)
28R (BEE)
CNY 22000

CNY 26000
CNY 26000
CNY 26000
CNY 26000
CNY 26000
CNY 26000
CNY 22000
CNY 22000
CNY 22000
CNY 22000
CNY 22000
CNY 22000
CNY 22000
CNY 22000
CNY 22000

CNY 22000

CNY 22000

CNY 50000

CNY 50000

CNY 50000

CNY 50000

CNY 50000

Language
Requirements*

BEEK
HSKS above 180
HSKS above 180
HSKS above 180
HSKS above 180
HSKS above 180
HSKS above 180

HSK5 above 180

HSK5 above 180
HSK5 above 180

HSK5 above 180
HSK5 above 180

HSKS above 180
HSKS above 180
HSKS above 180
HSKS above 180
HSKS above 180

HSK5 above 180

HSK4 above 180

[ELTS 6.0/
TOEFL IBT 80
or above

[ELTS 6.0/
TOEFL IBT 80
or above

[ELTS 6.0/
TOEFL IBT 80
or above

[ELTS 5.5/
TOEFLIBT 72
or above

[ELTS 5.5/
TOEFLIBT 72
or above

* Certificate of HSK 3 (at least 180 score) or above, including HSK 4, HSK 5 (less than 180 score) are acceptable.

Others
HE

N/A

Original latest art works required:
1. One pencil sketch

2. One color painting

3. One design rendering relating
to the proposed program

4. All works must be in the size of
360mm*260mm

N/A

N/A

Personal Creative Design
Portfolio presented in the
video format is required.

* For applicants of English-taught programs, IELTS or TOEFL certificates can be exempted if the entire high school curriculum was taught in English.
Instead, an official letter of English-teaching proof with signatures or seals issued by the high school must be provided.
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No more Application | No more Application

College / School List of Programs E::cnlange Intake D(u;aat::)n Campus Availability | than the A[p)zggﬁ:::n Fee than the Agzggﬁ:::n Fee (ac aJ:rlrtlli(::n ear) Language Requirements* Others
con A guag o Y o . age of (mandatory) = age of (mandatory) y R .
Fh e sipEs ANFHE | 2y X AREERYE " BRES I FIE ) BRI FIE ) BAZE (fgEAAE) BEEK HE
= e EBR 2 I AREH WREAT) R ER T VL RBER W) -
Law / 3£ Chinese | Sept. 4 | Yan'an Road Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSK5 above 180
Administrative Management / 1T & I8 Chinese | Sept. 4 Yan'an Road Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSK5 above 180
College of Humanities Communication / {&#&3 Chinese | Sept. 4 | Yan'an Road Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSK5 above 180 N/A
AEBR Educational Technology (Media Production & Communication) ) ,
BB RR S (B 5548 Chinese | Sept. 4 | Yan'an Road Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSK5 above 180
Public Relations / A $£ 3k & Chinese | Sept. 4 | Yan'an Road Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSK5 above 180
. o Textile Engineering / 4542 T #2 Chinese | Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSKS above 180
ollege of Textiles
é% g Non-woven Materials & Engineering / JE4RIEM R 5T 72 Chinese | Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSK5 above 180 N/A
A JC
Functional Materials / Th&E#1 1} Chinese | Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSKS above 180
College of Mechanical Engineering / #1#8 T#2 Chinese | Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSKS above 180
Mechanical Engineering Industrial Design / Tl i& 3+ Chinese | Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSKS above 180 N/A
A LI BR Intelligent Manufacturing Engineering / &2 g4 3& T 72 Chinese | Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSK5 above 180
Electronic Information Engineering / BB F{5 2 T2 Chinese | Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSK5 above 180
College of Information Communication Engineering / 1815 T2 Chinese Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSKS5 above 180
Scicence & Technology Electrical Engineering & Automation / BES TH2RE EaME | Chinese | Sept. 4 | Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSK5 above 180 N/A
= B Ry 24 N
FEMFSEAFER Automation / ESE 1k, Chinese | Sept | 4 | Songjiang Yes 25 Mar 31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSK5 above 180
Artificial Intelligence / A T & && Chinese | Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSK5 above 180
Computer Science & Technology / i+ EHIRF Sk Chinese | Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSK5 above 180
T ” - : "
School of Computer Software Engineering / k{4 T#2 Chinese | Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSKS above 180
Science & Technology Information Safety / {E 2 &£ Chinese Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSKS5 above 180 N/A
WEANMZESHAZR | Data Science &Big Data Technology / $ERIS* SAKMHEREA | Chinese | Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSK5 above 180
Intelligence Science and Technology / E&ERIF 5HAR Chinese | Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSK5 above 180
College of Materials Composite Materials & Engineering / 84+ RI 51 Chinese | Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSKS above 180
Science & Engineering Polymer Materials & Engineering / &4 F# 5 Tz Chinese | Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSK5 above 180 N/A
PAEN .‘—‘4_ I ‘I:I.‘—‘l. =
HRAFS TSR Inorganic Non-metal Material Engineering / ZHIEEB#AIT#2| Chinese | Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSK5 above 180
College of Biological Science
& Medical Engineering Bioengineering / £ T #2 Chinese | Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSKS5 above 180 N/A
EYMEEFTIIEFR
College of Chemistry & Applied Chemistry / 5z F8 1k 5 Chinese | Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSK5 above 180
Chemical Engineering N/A
WESW IR Light Chemical Engineering / 32t T#2 Chinese | Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSK5 above 180
Environmental Science / 3B R Chinese | Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSKS above 180
College of Environmental Environmental Engineering / 3155 T 12 Chinese Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSKS5 above 180
Science & Engineering Building Environment & Energy Application Engineering . ) NiA
TSR S TS RS 5 8RR T RS Chinese | Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSKS above 180
Energy & Environmental System Engineering . " 25
SEE SIRE R TIS Chinese | Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSKS above 180
Mathematics & Applied Mathematics / i 5N F#= Chinese | Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSKS above 180
College of Science Statistics / &t it= Chinese | Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSKS above 180 A
I B Applied Physics / iz FH132 % Chinese | Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSKS above 180
Optoelectronic Information Science & Engineering . "
Ser [E BRI T Chinese | Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSKS above 180
College of English / 2i& Chinese | Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSK5 above 180
Foreign Languages N/A
SMEZRE Japanese / Hi& Chinese | Sept. 4 Songjiang Yes 25 Mar.31 CNY 600 35 Jun.15 CNY 600 CNY 22000 HSKS above 180

* The language certificate provided must be obtained within the recent two years. * Certificate of HSK 3 (at least 180 score) or above, including HSK 4, HSK 5 (less than 180 score) are acceptable.

* For applicants of Chinese-taught programs, HSK certificate can be exempted if the entire high school curriculum was taught in Chinese. * For applicants of English-taught programs, IELTS or TOEFL certificates can be exempted if the entire high school curriculum was taught in English.

Instead, an official letter of Chinese-teaching proof with signatures or seals issued by the high school must be provided. Instead, an official letter of English-teaching proof with signatures or seals issued by the high school must be provided.
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