							大子並 olday with Entrained contoursing				<u> </u>		~, 	THEN Application Requirements		
College / School 学院	List of Programs 专业	Teaching Language 授课语言	Intake 入学时间	Duration (years) 学制	Campus 校区	Availability 可否申请奖学金	No more than the age of 年龄上限	Application Deadline 申请截止日期	Application Fee (mandatory) 报名费(必须支付)	No more than the age of 年龄上限	Application Deadline 申请截止日期	Application Fee (mandatory) 报名费(必须支付)	Tuition (academic year) 学费(每学年)	Language Requirements* 语言要求	Others 其它	
College of Fashion & Design 服装与艺术设计学院	Fashion Design & Engineering / 服装设计与工程	Chinese	Sept.	4	Yan'an Road	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180	N/A	
	Fashion & Apparel Design / 服装与服饰设计	Chinese	Sept.	4	Yan'an Road	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 26000	HSK5 above 180		
	Product Design / 产品设计	Chinese	Sept.	4	Yan'an Road	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 26000	HSK5 above 180	Original latest art works required:	
	Environmental Design / 环境设计	Chinese	Sept.	4	Yan'an Road	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 26000	HSK5 above 180	One pencil sketch One color painting One design rendering relating	
	Visual Communication Design / 视觉传达设计	Chinese	Sept.	4	Yan'an Road	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 26000	HSK5 above 180	to the proposed program 4. All works must be in the size of	
	Digital Media Art / 数字媒体艺术	Chinese	Sept.	4	Yan'an Road	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 26000	HSK5 above 180	360mm*260mm	
	Art & Technology / 艺术与科技	Chinese	Sept.	4	Yan'an Road	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 26000	HSK5 above 180		
School of Business & Management 工商管理学院	International Economy & Trade / 国际经济与贸易	Chinese	Sept.	4	Yan'an Road	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
	Business Administration / 工商管理	Chinese	Sept.	4	Yan'an Road	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
	Electronic Commerce / 电子商务	Chinese	Sept.	4	Yan'an Road	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
	Information Management & Information System 信息管理与信息系统	Chinese	Sept.	4	Yan'an Road	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
	Finance / 金融学	Chinese	Sept.	4	Yan'an Road	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180	N/A	
	Marketing / 市场营销	Chinese	Sept.	4	Yan'an Road	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
	Accounting / 会计学	Chinese	Sept.	4	Yan'an Road	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
	Financial Management / 财务管理	Chinese	Sept.	4	Yan'an Road	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
	Tourism Management / 旅游管理	Chinese	Sept.	4	Yan'an Road	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
	Supply Chain Management / 供应链管理	Chinese	Sept.	4	Yan'an Road	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
International Cultural Exchange School 国际文化交流学院	Chinese Language 汉语言	Chinese	Sept. / Mar.	2~4	Yan'an Road	Yes	25	TBD	N/A	35	Spring intake: Dec.30 Fall intake: Jun.30	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK4 above 180		
	Business Administration (CIP) 工商管理	English	Sept. / Mar.	3~4	Yan'an Road	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	35	Spring intake: Dec.30 Fall intake: Jun.30	CNY 800	CNY 50000	IELTS 6.0 / TOEFL IBT 80 or above	N/A	
	International Trade (CIP) 国际贸易	English	Sept. / Mar.	3~4	Yan'an Road	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	35	Spring intake: Dec.30 Fall intake: Jun.30	CNY 800	CNY 50000	IELTS 6.0 / TOEFL IBT 80 or above		
	Marketing (CIP) 市场营销	English	Sept. / Mar.	3~4	Yan'an Road	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	35	Spring intake: Dec.30 Fall intake: Jun.30	CNY 800	CNY 50000	IELTS 6.0 / TOEFL IBT 80 or above		
Shanghai International College of Fashion & Innovation (SCF) 上海国际时尚创意学院	Fashion & Accessory Design (Fashion Innovation) 服装与服饰设计	English	Sept.	4	Yan'an Road	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	35	Jun.15	CNY 800	CNY 50000	IELTS 5.5 / TOEFL IBT 72 or above	Personal Creative Design	
	Environmental Design (Fashion Interior Design) 环境设计	English	Sept.	4	Yan'an Road	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	35	Jun.15	CNY 800	CNY 50000	IELTS 5.5 / TOEFL IBT 72 or above	Portfolio presented in the video format is required.	
* The language certificate provided must be obtained within the recent two years. * Certificate of HSK 3 (at least 180 score) or above, including HSK 4, HSK 5 (less than 180 score) are acceptable. * For applicants of Chinese-taught programs. HSK certificates can be exempted if the entire high school curriculum was taught in English.																

奖学金 Study with Entrance Scholarship

2023 : 本科专业列表 / Bachelor's Degree Programs

自费 Self-funded Study

申请要求 Application Requirements

^{*} For applicants of Chinese-taught programs, HSK certificate can be exempted if the entire high school curriculum was taught in Chinese. Instead, an official letter of Chinese-teaching proof with signatures or seals issued by the high school must be provided.

^{*} For applicants of English-taught programs, IELTS or TOEFL certificates can be exempted if the entire high school curriculum was taught in English. Instead, an official letter of English-teaching proof with signatures or seals issued by the high school must be provided.

2020 ; 4 441 4	テージ Clady With Cititation Control Simp						on landed ote	,	THE SA Application Requirements							
College / School 学院	II	Teaching Language 授课语言	Intake 入学时间	Duration (years) 学制	Campus 校区	Availability 可否申请奖学金	No more than the age of 年龄上限	Application Deadline 申请截止日期	Application Fee (mandatory) 报名费(必须支付)	No more than the age of 年龄上限	Application Deadline 申请截止日期	Application Fee (mandatory) 报名费(必须支付)	Tuition (academic year) 学费(每学年)	Language Requirements* 语言要求	Others 其它	
College of Humanities 人文学院	Law / 法学	Chinese	Sept.	4	Yan'an Road	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
	Administrative Management / 行政管理	Chinese	Sept.	4	Yan'an Road	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
	Communication / 传播学	Chinese	Sept.	4	Yan'an Road	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180	N/A	
	Educational Technology (Media Production & Communication) 教育技术学(媒体制作与传播)	Chinese	Sept.	4	Yan'an Road	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
	Public Relations / 公共关系学	Chinese	Sept.	4	Yan'an Road	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
College of Textiles 纺织学院	Textile Engineering / 纺织工程	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180	I	
	Non-woven Materials & Engineering / 非织造材料与工程	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180	N/A	
	Functional Materials / 功能材料	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
College of Mechanical Engineering 机械工程学院	Mechanical Engineering / 机械工程	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180	N/A	
	Industrial Design / 工业设计	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
	Intelligent Manufacturing Engineering / 智能制造工程	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
College of Information Scicence & Technology	Electronic Information Engineering / 电子信息工程	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180	N/A	
	Communication Engineering / 通信工程	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
	Electrical Engineering & Automation / 电气工程及其自动化	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
信息科学与技术学院	Automation / 自动化	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
	Artificial Intelligence / 人工智能	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
	Computer Science & Technology / 计算机科学与技术	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180	N/A	
School of Computer Science & Technology 计算机科学与技术学院	Software Engineering / 软件工程	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
	Information Safety / 信息安全	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
	Data Science & Big Data Technology / 数据科学与大数据技术	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
	Intelligence Science and Technology / 智能科学与技术	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
College of Materials	Composite Materials & Engineering / 复合材料与工程	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180	N/A	
Science & Engineering 材料科学与工程学院	Polymer Materials & Engineering / 高分子材料与工程	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
	Inorganic Non-metal Material Engineering / 无机非金属材料工程	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
College of Biological Science & Medical Engineering 生物与医学工程学院	Bioengineering / 生物工程	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180	N/A	
College of Chemistry & Chemical Engineering 化学与化工学院	Applied Chemistry / 应用化学	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180	N/A	
	Light Chemical Engineering / 轻化工程	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
College of Environmental Science & Engineering 环境科学与工程学院	Environmental Science / 环境科学	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
	Environmental Engineering / 环境工程	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
	Building Environment & Energy Application Engineering 建筑环境与能源应用工程	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180	N/A	
	Energy & Environmental System Engineering 能源与环境系统工程	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
College of Science 理学院	Mathematics & Applied Mathematics / 数学与应用数学	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
	Statistics / 统计学	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
	Applied Physics / 应用物理学	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180	N/A	
	Optoelectronic Information Science & Engineering 光电信息科学与工程	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180		
College of	English / 英语	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180	NI/A	
Foreign Languages 外语学院	Japanese / 日语	Chinese	Sept.	4	Songjiang	Yes	25	Mar.31	CNY 600	35	Jun.15	CNY 600	CNY 22000	HSK5 above 180	N/A	
* The language certificate provided must be obtained within the recent two years. * Certificate of HSK 3 (at least 180 score) or above, including HSK 4, HSK 5 (less than 180 score) are acceptable.																

奖学金 Study with Entrance Scholarship

2023 : 本科专业列表 / Bachelor's Degree Programs

自费 Self-funded Study

申请要求 Application Requirements

^{*} The language certificate provided must be obtained within the recent two years.

^{*} For applicants of Chinese-taught programs, HSK certificate can be exempted if the entire high school curriculum was taught in Chinese. Instead, an official letter of Chinese-teaching proof with signatures or seals issued by the high school must be provided.

^{*} Certificate of HSK 3 (at least 180 score) or above, including HSK 4, HSK 5 (less than 180 score) are accept

^{*} For applicants of English-taught programs, IELTS or TOEFL certificates can be exempted if the entire high school curriculum was taught in English. Instead, an official letter of English-teaching proof with signatures or seals issued by the high school must be provided.